

**Manish Singh v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.8043 of 2024**

10.12.2024 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Compliance affidavit not filed. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' more time to file compliance affidavit. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 10, 2024
(*Vinod*)