

Inder Singh vs. The State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 8043 of 2024

28.04.2025 Present Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Last opportunity of one week, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file compliance affidavit, failing which, they shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing to explain that why appropriate proceedings under Contempt of Courts Act be not initiated against them for their having intentionally and willfully disobeyed the mandate contained in the judgment alleged to have been violated.

List on 13.05.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

April 28, 2025
(shankar)