

Manish Singh Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No. 8043 of 2024

13.05.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

While placing on record copy of office order dated 13.05.2025, issued under the signatures of Director, School Education, Himachal Pradesh, Mr. B.C.Verma, learned Additional Advocate General, states that though mandate contained in the judgment, sought to be complied with, stands duly complied with, but since there is none to represent the petitioner, list on 26.05.2025.

May 13, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge