

MANISH SINGH
Versus
STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-8043 of 2024

28.10.2025

Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

Last opportunity of three weeks, as prayed for, is granted to respondents to comply with the mandate contained in the judgment, sought to be complied with, failing which, respondents would come present in Court on the next date of hearing to explain that why appropriate action in accordance with law be not initiated against them for their having wilfully and intentionally disobeyed the mandate contained in the judgment, sought to be complied with.

List on 22.11.2025.

October 28, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge