

MANISH SINGH
Versus
STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-8043 of 2024

22.11.2025

Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar,
Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi
Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy
Advocates General, for State.

In the instant case, learned Additional Advocate
General prays for and is granted two weeks' time to place on
record copy of order passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court,
thereby staying the contempt proceedings filed on account of
non-compliance of directions contained in CWPOA No.5536
of 2020, titled as *Sanjay Kumar and Others Vs. State of H.P.*
and Others.

List on 26.12.2025.

November 22, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**